

BWWA Inc. Waiver and Release for BWWA Inc. Meet Events

The following waiver and release is affixed to the *BWWA Inc Meet Attendance Register* (both electronic and paper-based) and is intended to be signed by all attendants who will receive babywearing guidance at BWWA Inc. meet events.

"I hereby understand and acknowledge that the services provided by Baby Wearers Western Australia Incorporated may expose me and/or my child/ren to inherent risks including, but not limited to, accidents, injury, illness and death. I assume all risk of injuries associated with the participation including, but not limited to, falls, contact with other participants, use and loan of baby carriers, the effects of weather including heat and/or humidity, and all other such risks being known and appreciated by me.

I acknowledge my responsibility in communicating any physical and psychological concerns that might conflict with my own, or my child/ren's, participation in the services. I acknowledge that I am physically and mentally capable of performing in the services I choose to participate. I confirm that where I have loaned a baby carrier, that my child/ren does not exceed the manufacturer's recommended weight for that baby carrier.

After having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of my acceptable participation and Baby Wearers Western Australia Incorporated furnishing services to me, I agree, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf to indemnify and to keep indemnified, Baby Wearers Western Australia Incorporated and its representatives, and each of them against all actions, costs, claims, charges, expenses, penalties, demands and damages whatsoever which may be bought or made by me or on my behalf.

I undertake to indemnify and hold harmless and free, Baby Wearers Western Australia and its representatives, from any and all claims of whatsoever nature or cause (including negligence) and however arising, which may be made by myself or anyone else on my behalf who suffer any damages (including but not limited to damages arising from or related to personal injury, death and/or loss of support) of whatsoever nature. I agree to comply with all the rules, regulations and instructions in relation to the chosen activity.

I have read and understood the content and important consequences of this document and acknowledge that I am bound thereby."

Approved by BWWA Inc. Committee 2022-23

December 2022

Chairperson

Secretary